
Tender Consolidated Details 
Note: All Dates are in dd/mm/yyyy hr:min as per Indian Standard Time (IST)

NIT/Tender Details - 577377 View BOQ Details

Organization / Department Name : GUJARAT GAS LIMITED

Circle/Division Gujarat Gas Ltd

IFB No / Tender Notice No E Tender 577377

Name of Project Steel Pipeline Laying from GIGL SV-4025 to M/s Jagdish Oil Co and M/s 
Ashwini Filling station at Mansa Town of Sirsa, Fatehabad & Mansa GA

Name of Work Steel Pipeline Laying from GIGL SV-4025 to M/s Jagdish Oil Co and M/s 
Ashwini Filling station at Mansa Town of Sirsa, Fatehabad & Mansa GA

Estimated Contract Value(INR) Not Applicable

Period Of Completion As Per Tender Document

Mode of Tender Open  

Tender Currency Type Single

Tender Currency Settings Indian Rupee(INR)

Consortium / Joint Venture Not Applicable

Rebate Not Applicable

Sector Category Petroleum And Natural Gas 

Form of Contract Fixed-Rate 

Product Category Pipe Laying Works 

Amount Details

Bid Document Fee / Bid Processing Fees : 5000
( five thousand only ) 

Bid Processing Fee Payable To : Gujarat Gas Limited, Ahmedabad 

Bid Security/EMD/Proposal Security (INR) : Rs. 1,290,000.00 
( twelve lacs ninety thousand only ) 

Bid Security/EMD In Favour Of/Remarks : Gujarat Gas Limited, Ahmedabad

Tender Dates

Bid Document Downloading Start Date 03/03/2023 17:48:50  onwards

Bid Document Downloading End Date 27/03/2023 18:30:00

Pre Bid Meeting Yes (Offline)

Pre Bid Meeting Opening Date 09/03/2023 15:30:00  onwards

Last Date & Time for Receipt of Bids 27/03/2023 18:30:00

Bid Validity Period 180 Days 

Remarks:

Bid Submission shall must be ONLINE only through nProcure portal. Hard 
copy in original is required ONLY for documents as mentioned in Forms and 
Formats are to be submitted in Original hard copy at address mentioned 
herein-Asst. Vice President- Materials, Gujarat Gas Limited, 9th Floor, 
Avdhesh House, Opposite Guru Govind Gurudwara, S.G Highway, 
Ahmedabad- 380054, Gujarat. Pre-Bid Meeting shall be held online Vide 
CISCO Webex details pertaining to the same (w.r.t. date , meeting link, 
password etc.) attached in tender. Queries if any pertaining this tender to be 
emailed latest by 10-03-2023 in the specified format given along with tender 
documents. No queries shall be entertained post the said date-hence pls. 
ensure timely submission of queries in the specified format. Date of Site 
Visit- 07.03.2023. Contact Person for Site Visit- Mr. Vatsal Kumar 
Chaudhary. Contact No- 7574950619 

Other Details

Page 1 of 5Welcome to (n)Procure Tender Management System

04-03-2023https://www.nprocure.com/asp/tmsv2/viewptc.asp



Officer Inviting Bids : Gujarat Gas Limited, Ahmedabad

Bid Opening Authority : Gujarat Gas Limited, Ahmedabad

Address : Gujarat Gas Limited, 9th floor, Avdhesh House, Opp. Shree Govind 
Gurudwara, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad, 380054, Gujarat, India.

Contact Details : Mr. Abhishek Kumar,M:9978922038;Email:abhishek.kumar@gujaratgas.com

General Terms & Conditions Top

General Terms and Conditions

(1) Bidders can download the tender document free of cost from the website.
(2) Bidders have to submit Technical bid as well as Price bid in Electronic format only on nprocure website till the 
Last Date & time for submission.
(3) Offers in physical form will not be accepted in any case.
(4) Free vendor training camp will be organized every Saturday between 4.00 to 5.00 P.M. at (n)code solutions-A 
Division of GNFC Ltd., Bidders are requested to take benefit of the same.

Bidders who wish to participate in online tenders will have to procure / should have legally valid Digital Certificate as 
per Information Technology Act-2000 (Class-III) using which they can sign their electronic bids. Bidders can procure 
the same from any of the license certifying Authority of India or can contract (n)code solutions- A division of GNFC 
Ltd, who are licensed Certifying Authority by Govt. of India.

In case bidders need any clarifications or if training required to participate in online tenders, they can 
contact (n)Procure Support team:-

(n)code Solutions-A division of GNFC Ltd.,
(n)Procure Cell 
403, GNFC Infotower, S.G. Road, 
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad – 380054 (Gujarat) 

Contact Details
Phone
Airtel: +91-79-40007501, 40007512, 40007516, 40007517,40007525
Reliance   : +91-79-30181689

Fax : +91-79-26857321, 40007533
E-mail        : nprocure@ncode.in

TOLL FREE NUMBER: 1800 419 4632 (EXT: 512,513,514,515,516,517)

Other Terms & Conditions as per detailed tender documents

Tender Documents

Sl.No File Name Description File 
Size

1. Annexure-2 Technical Specification Piping_Part1.pdf Annexure-2 Technical Specification Piping_Part1 2.49 MB 

2. Annexure-2 Technical Specification Piping_Part2.pdf Annexure-2 Technical Specification Piping_Part2 2.44 MB 

3. Annexure-2 Technical Specification Piping_Part3.pdf Annexure-2 Technical Specification Piping_Part3 2.48 MB 

4. Annexure-2 Technical Specification Piping_Part4.pdf Annexure-2 Technical Specification Piping_Part4 2.41 MB 

5. Annexure-2 Technical Specification Piping_Part5.pdf Annexure-2 Technical Specification Piping_Part5 2.38 MB 

6. Annexure-2 Technical Specification Piping_Part6.pdf Annexure-2 Technical Specification Piping_Part6 1.16 MB 

7. Annexure-3 General Technical specs for civil and allied 
works.pdf

Annexure-3 General Technical specs for civil and 
allied works

901.09 
KB 

8. Annexure-4 TECH. SPEC.-SOR FOR SITC OF VARIOUS 
ELECTRICAL ITEMS R-02.pdf

Annexure-4 TECH. SPEC.-SOR FOR SITC OF VARIOUS 
ELECTRICAL ITEMS R-02 1.81 MB 

Page 2 of 5Welcome to (n)Procure Tender Management System

04-03-2023https://www.nprocure.com/asp/tmsv2/viewptc.asp



9. Annexure-5 Approved vendor Steel_Electrical_Inst_CP-
2022.pdf

Annexure-5 Approved vendor 
Steel_Electrical_Inst_CP-2022

747.19 
KB 

10. Annexure-6 Forms and Formats_Part1.pdf Annexure-6 Forms and Formats_Part1 2.40 MB 

11. Annexure-6 Forms and Formats_Part2.pdf Annexure-6 Forms and Formats_Part2 2.49 MB 

12. Annexure-6 Forms and Formats_Part3.pdf Annexure-6 Forms and Formats_Part3 1.20 MB 

13. Above Ground DRS foundation_REV01_10.06.2019.pdf Above Ground DRS foundation_REV01_10.06.2019 551.30 
KB 

14. Caution Board.pdf Caution Board 114.69 
KB 

15. CIVIL DRAWING_VALVE CHAMBER.pdf CIVIL DRAWING_VALVE CHAMBER 244.40 
KB 

16. HARD BERICATING.pdf HARD BERICATING 138.52 
KB 

17. Technical Specification for Warning Tape-Mat Rev-0.pdf Technical Specification for Warning Tape-Mat Rev-0 475.17 
KB 

18. Type-1 Typical Fencing Drawing.pdf Type-1 Typical Fencing Drawing 263.02 
KB 

19. Type-2 Typical Fencing Drawing.pdf Type-2 Typical Fencing Drawing 443.39 
KB 

20. Typical Fencing Drawing.pdf Typical Fencing Drawing 505.46 
KB 

21. TYPICAL MARKER INSTALLATION.pdf TYPICAL MARKER INSTALLATION 600.61 
KB 

22. TYPICAL PIPELINE CROSSING DRAWINGS.pdf TYPICAL PIPELINE CROSSING DRAWINGS 1.42 MB 

23. Typical underground cable crossing.pdf Typical underground cable crossing 137.10 
KB 

24. VALVE CHAMBER FOR VALVE ARRANGEMENT-150 and 
300 Class.pdf

VALVE CHAMBER FOR VALVE ARRANGEMENT-150 and 
300 Class

521.58 
KB 

25. Annexure-8 Guideline for Process of Sub-contracting.pdf Annexure-8 Guideline for Process of Sub-contracting 571.08 
KB 

26. CABLE LAYING OUTINSIDE STATIONPLANT AREA.pdf CABLE LAYING OUTINSIDE STATIONPLANT AREA 145.92 
KB 

27. CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OF SACRIFICIAL MAGNESIUM 
ANODE rev.01.pdf

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OF SACRIFICIAL 
MAGNESIUM ANODE rev.01

82.18 
KB 

28. CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OF SACRIFICIAL ZINC ANODE 
rev.01.pdf

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OF SACRIFICIAL ZINC 
ANODE rev.01

81.54 
KB 

29. PIN BRAZING.pdf PIN BRAZING 111.46 
KB 

30. REFERENCE DRAWING FOR POLARIZATIONCORROSION 
COUPON rev.01.pdf

REFERENCE DRAWING FOR 
POLARIZATIONCORROSION COUPON rev.01

60.40 
KB 

31. SACRIFICIAL ANODE INSTALLATION rev.01.pdf SACRIFICIAL ANODE INSTALLATION rev.01 43.92 
KB 

32. Technical Specification for Temporary cathodic Protection 
Rev1.pdf

Technical Specification for Temporary cathodic 
Protection Rev1 1.27 MB 

33. TEST STATION CONNECTION SCHEME rev01.pdf TEST STATION CONNECTION SCHEME rev01 73.60 
KB 

34. TEST STATION FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION (BIG 
SIZE) rev.01.pdf

TEST STATION FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION 
(BIG SIZE) rev.01

76.44 
KB 

35. TEST STATION FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION 
(NORMAL SIZE) rev.01.pdf

TEST STATION FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION 
(NORMAL SIZE) rev.01

77.51 
KB 

36. Annexure-1 Technical Specification for 
Pipelines_Part1.pdf

Annexure-1 Technical Specification for 
Pipelines_Part1 1.99 MB 

37. Annexure-1 Technical Specification for 
Pipelines_Part2.pdf

Annexure-1 Technical Specification for 
Pipelines_Part2 1.98 MB 

38. Annexure-1 Technical Specification for 
Pipelines_Part3.pdf

Annexure-1 Technical Specification for 
Pipelines_Part3

260.89 
KB 

39. Approved_BQC-Steel Project-GIGL SV-4025 to Mansa.pdf Approved_BQC-Steel Project-GIGL SV-4025 to Mansa 924.63 
KB 

61.31 

Page 3 of 5Welcome to (n)Procure Tender Management System

04-03-2023https://www.nprocure.com/asp/tmsv2/viewptc.asp



40. Contact Details-Site Visit- 577377.pdf Contact Details-Site Visit- 577377 KB 

41. Route Map-GIGL SV 4025 to Mansa and Ashwini Filling 
Station.pdf

Route Map-GIGL SV 4025 to Mansa and Ashwini 
Filling Station

202.36 
KB 

42. ONLINE PRE BID DETAILS_577377.pdf ONLINE PRE BID DETAILS_577377 442.21 
KB 

43. Section I - Instructions To Bidders (ITB).pdf Section I - Instructions To Bidders (ITB) 808.01 
KB 

44. Section-II-Scope of Work.pdf Section-II-Scope of Work 1.37 MB 

45. Section-III- SOR.pdf Section-III- SOR 519.50 
KB 

46. Annexure-1_Fixed SOR_5 to 50 km_Sirsa Fatehabad 
Mansa GA.pdf

Annexure-1_Fixed SOR_5 to 50 km_Sirsa Fatehabad 
Mansa GA

705.60 
KB 

47. Section IV - GTC - Services with Materials.pdf Section IV - GTC - Services with Materials 943.84 
KB 

48. Section- V- STC.pdf Section- V- STC 871.20 
KB 

49. Section VI - Forms and Formats.pdf Section VI - Forms and Formats 628.81 
KB 

Tender Stages

StageName Evaluation Opening Date Priority
Primary Stage 28/03/2023 10:30:00 1

Technical Stage 28/03/2023 10:35:00 2

Commercial Stage 28/03/2023 10:45:00 3

Tender Stage Screens 

ScreenName Form Type Screen 
Mode Mandatory Multiple 

Submission
Documents 
Required

Stage Name: Primary Stage 

Primary Information User Defined 
Template Secured Mandatory No

Tender fee details with UTR User Defined 
Template Secured Mandatory No

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Details with UTR User Defined 
Template Secured Mandatory No

Bidder Information Form User Defined 
Template Secured Mandatory No

UNDERTAKING FOR UNCONDITIONAL ACCEPTANCE OF 
ENTIRE SET OF TENDER DOCUMENTS AND ZERO 
DEVIATION CONFIR

User Defined 
Template Secured Mandatory No

Stage Name: Technical Stage 

Technical Bid Submission User Defined 
Template Secured Mandatory No

Stage Name: Commercial Stage 

Sample SOR- Steel Pipeline Laying User Defined 
Template Secured Mandatory No

Certificate Details 

Decryptor Name : F.K.Joseph(Manager)

SerialNo : 5399DEF1

SubjectDn :

CN=FORAM KUNAL JOSEPH, 
SERIALNUMBER=f628a60fc71fbacd4ceb0d8d0565b032fe5e394cc809d862e9b8ebe60516c22f, S=Gujarat, 
PostalCode=380054, OU="Materials,ECID - 6776363", 
Phone=bacc88388ee20fd28597f379de53d4261f1f793b04079eee6fa154165243d36c, O=Gujarat Gas Limited, 
C=IN

Cert Issuer :
CN=(n)Code Solutions CA 2014, OID.2.5.4.51="301, GNFC Infotower", STREET="Bodakdev, S G Road, 
Ahmedabad", S=Gujarat, PostalCode=380054, OU=Certifying Authority, O=Gujarat Narmada Valley 
Fertilizers and Chemicals Limited, C=IN

Page 4 of 5Welcome to (n)Procure Tender Management System

04-03-2023https://www.nprocure.com/asp/tmsv2/viewptc.asp



Thumprint : 4A29D7C2A9EBF9F06D062B0447D47961973B1DB4

Tender Assignments

Tender Modifier Primary Stage Technical Stage Commercial Stage
F.K.Joseph(Manager) F.K.Joseph(Manager) F.K.Joseph(Manager) F.K.Joseph(Manager)

  Close  

Icons Representation

Documents Attached 

  Powered By: C1India Private Limited Server Time : 04/03/2023 18:02:10

Page 5 of 5Welcome to (n)Procure Tender Management System

04-03-2023https://www.nprocure.com/asp/tmsv2/viewptc.asp


